

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3211 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 19, delete "SSI" and insert "ASSISTANCE"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 20, delete "Definition" and insert "Definitions" and before "For" insert "(a)"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 21, delete "Supplemental"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 22, delete "Security Income (SSI)" and insert "federal cash assistance"
- 1.6 Page 1, after line 23, insert:
- 1.7 "(b) For the purposes of this section, "federal cash assistance benefits" means all benefits
- 1.8 from programs administered by the Social Security Administration, including from the
- 1.9 Supplemental Security Income and the Retirement, Survivors, Disability Insurance
- 1.10 programs."
- 1.11 Page 2, lines 1, 6, 20, and 28, delete "SSI" and insert "assistance"
- 1.12 Page 2, line 11, delete everything and insert "federal cash assistance benefits."
- 1.13 Page 2, line 12, after "receive" insert "federal cash assistance" and delete "through SSI"
- 1.14 Page 2, lines 17 and 22, delete "SSI" and insert "federal cash assistance"
- 1.15 Page 3, line 8, delete "SSI" and insert "federal cash assistance"
- 1.16 Page 4, line 5, delete "Supplemental Security"
- 1.17 Page 4, line 6, delete "Income" and insert "federal cash assistance"
- 1.18 Amend the title as follows:
- 1.19 Page 1, line 3, delete "Supplemental Security Income" and insert "federal cash assistance"